Scholarship Policy Agreement



Attendance

Scholarship recipients, parents/guardians and instructors will prioritize lesson attendance and will be on time to lessons. Excessive tardiness and/or missed lessons without prior communication may result in termination of the scholarship agreement and therefore discontinuation of lessons.

Calendar & Scheduling

Scholarship recipients, parents/guardians and instructors will follow the calendar and scheduling requirements set in place by the host institution.

Co-Curricular Code

Cadence Music is dedicated to the overall academic success of our scholarship recipients. To that end, scholarship recipients will demonstrate respect and full effort in <u>all</u> academic classes and extracurricular activities.

Eligibility

Cadence Music is committed to providing need based financial aid to our scholarship recipients. Parents/guardians will therefore inform Cadence Music if that need changes and/or their financial capability improves. This allows Cadence Music to continue to support other students in need. Cadence Music will periodically request a recertification of scholarship funding need.

Illness & Emergencies

Scholarship recipients, parents/guardians and instructors will communicate about illness and/or emergencies in a timely manner prior to the scheduled lesson.

Participation

Scholarship recipients will participate fully in their lessons, which includes practicing outside of lessons, attending performances etc. Scholarship recipients will be provided with the full scope of academic experience and educational opportunities available at their host institution. Should lessons discontinue for any reason, a parent/guardian, the student, and/or private teacher/host institution will contact Cadence Music NFP immediately.

Payment

If scholarship recipients/parents/guardians are financially responsible for a portion of their lessons, payment will be made on time and according to the policies in place by the host institution.

Our Agreement

By signing here, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions outlined above and you understand that Cadence Music will complete regular check ins to ensure this policy is being followed. Failure to abide by this Scholarship Policy Agreement may result in termination of the scholarship and/or lessons. Scholarship Recipient Name

Scholarship Recipient Signature

Date